RESOLUTION #1983-18

RESOLUTION TO PAY ROBERT SHANNON, INSURANCE CONSULTANT, \$500.00 AFTER 1983-84 FY BUDGET IS ADOPTED.

WHEREAS, The Weakley County Commission Property Committee, in a meeting April 5, 1983, did recommend hiring Robert Shannon as an insurance consultant for Weakley County at a fee of \$500.00 working with Roger Adkins, CTAS Financial Specialist, in preparing sets of specifications for both boiler and vehicle liability insurance to be bid upon and bids opened before July 1, 1983.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on the 18th day of April, 1983, that: Robert Shannon be paid \$500.00 as insurance consultant for Weakley County after the 1983-84 FY Budget is adopted.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE
BODY, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

| Larry 1 | M. Jol | lus | Wie | lleran | 2 | icens | Lief! |
|--------------|--------|-----|---------|--------|---|-------|-------|
| 7. | | t | | | | | |
| APPROVED 20 |) | | | | | | |
| DISAPPROVED_ | 0 | | | | | | |
| PASS _ | 0 | | | | | | |

CHAIRMAN PROPERTY COMMITTEE

Motion made by Commississioner Wayne McCreight

that the foregoing and hereto attached Resolution be approved:

Seconded by Commissioner William Mansfield . Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion carried.

APPROVED:

H. C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTY DECUTIVE

ATTESTED TO:

FAYE BOTTS, COUNTY CLERK

63